Date

12/10/2012

21/12/2012

4/02/2013

15/10/2013
23/10/2013
22/03/2014

11/06/2014

22/12/2015
31/12/2016

12/06/2017
3/07/2017

21/08/2017

21/08/2017
13/12/2017
18/12/2017
30/06/2018
19/12/2018

27/03/2019

11/04/2019

3/08/2019

18/12/2019
19/12/2019
16/09/2019

Name of Employee

Library staff

Brad Lang, Paul McRostie,

Steve Bourne

Brad Lang
Steve Bourne

Phil Burton
Library staff

Megan Mercer

Vicki Modistach
Planning

Operations Department
reminder email sent

Helen Macdonald

Sally Klose
Jodie McFarlane
Helen Macdonald

Paul McRostie

Trevor Smart

Trevor Smart

Trevor Smart

All staff
Paul McRostie
Steve Bourne

From

Cancer Council

Access Planning

Naracoorte Racing Club

Fulton Hogan
Library customers
Spanlift

Limestone Coast Symphoony Orchestra
Access Planning

Caterpillar

Pearl Indian Restaurant

Pearl Indian Restaurant
Envirotec
Limestone Coast Local Government Association

Access Planning

Government House

Norman Waterhouse

Uni SA - Mount Gambier

Envirotec
Access Planning
Brooksby Earthmoving

EMPLOYEE GIFT AND BENEFIT REGISTER

Description of gift or benefit

Electrical appliances

3 cartons of beer

2 free entry tickets and meal tickets
Basket of food products

Team entry into the Bupa Challenge Tour 2014 (cycling)
Towels

Biscuit tin and recipe book

2 tickets to the Orchestra's performance at the
Naracoorte Town Hall on 28 June

no further updates

2 CAT weatherproof jackets

2 x dinner guest of Hafeezullah Haidari owner of Pearl|
Indian Restaurant

2 x dinner guest of Hafeezullah Haidari owner of Pearl|
Indian Restaurant

2 bottles DiGiorigo wine and gift basket of goods
Wine / food hamper

no gifts or benefits have been reported for the period
Alcohol

1 x dinner guest of His Excellency the Honourable Hieu
Van Le AC

1 x dinner with Sathish Dasan, Norman Waterhouse
Lawyers, discussion on WHS

AFL Ticket at Adelaide Oval and pre-dinner event at
Sean's Kitchen

2 bottles of DiGiorgio wine, shortbread biscuits and
chocolates

Carton of Coopers XPA

Bottle of wine

Approximate $ value Reason for offer and acceptance

acknowledgement of raising large sum for the
$100 Cancer Coouncil

$120

in appreciation for assistanc provided to the
Naracoorte Racing Club. The club installed
signs without approval, and had to be moved.
Brad provided guidance on locations
acceptable for Council. He also worked with
them with the provision of liquor licence

approvals.
$60
$135
$60 Thank you gift
$50 Thank you gift
$40 Thank you gift
$45 Thank you gift
Provided to Council after the purchase of a
$120 each 12M grader

To represent Naracoorte Lucindale Council
and build good relations with the migrant
$80 (estimated) community
To represent Naracoorte Lucindale Council
and build good relations with the migrant
$80 (estimated) community
$100 (estimated) Thank you gift
$130 (estimated) Farewell gift

$60 Thank you gift
To represent Naracoorte Lucindale Council
and build good relations with Government
$70 House
Invitation to dinner from Satish - clear
understanding that offer to pay for dinner will
not influence any future dealings with Noman
$70 Waterhouse
To represent Naracoorte Lucindale Council
and build good relations with Uni SA Mount
$128 Gambier

$60 (estimated) Christmas thankyou gift
$60 Christmas thankyou gift
$20 Thank you gift

Gift used to

Will be donated to a local raffle to raise funds
for the Cancer Council

Shared with staff

Passed on to 2 staff members for recognition
of their good work - Gavin Gilles and Liam
Thomas



1/03/2021 No Declarations made

1/05/2022 Paul McRostie Uncut Laser Manufacturers Hamper Basket $200 Posted in mail apology for overcharge Shared with staff
Gift Declined - Gift Card returned to Servicing
20/12/2022 Paul McRostie Servicing SA (Councils cleaning contractors) Dan Murphy's Gift Card $100 SA Gift Declined

Gift Declined - Gift Card returned to Servicing
20/12/2022 Michael Childs Servicing SA (Councils cleaning contractors) Dan Murphy's Gift Card $100 SA Gift Declined



	Staff

