EMPLOYEE GIFT AND BENEFIT REGISTER

Date	Name of Employee	From	Description of gift or benefit	Approximate \$ value Reason fo	r offer and acceptance	Gift used to
12/10/2012	Library staff Brad Lang, Paul McRostie,	Cancer Council	Electrical appliances	acknowle \$100	dgement of raising large sum for the Cancer Coouncil	e Will be donated to a local raffle to raise funds I for the Cancer Council
21/12/2012	Steve Bourne	Access Planning	3 cartons of beer	\$120		
4/02/2013	Brad Läng	Naracoorte Racing Club	2 free entry tickets and meal tickets	Narac signs with accepta	eciation for assistanc provided to the coorte Racing Club. The club installed nout approval, and had to be moved. Brad provided guidance on locations ible for Council. He also worked with m with the provision of liquor licence approvals.	1
	Steve Bourne	<u> </u>	Basket of food products	\$60		Shared with staff
15/10/2013 23/10/2013 22/03/2014 11/06/2014 22/12/2015	Phil Burton Library staff Megan Mercer Vicki Modistach Planning	Fulton Hogan Library customers Spanlift Limestone Coast Symphoony Orchestra Access Planning	Team entry into the Bupa Challenge Tour 2014 (cycling) Towels Biscuit tin and recipe book 2 tickets to the Orchestra's performance at the Naracoorte Town Hall on 28 June	\$135 \$60 \$50 \$40 \$45	Thank you gift Thank you gift Thank you gift Thank you gift	:
31/12/2016			no further updates			Passed on to 2 staff members for recognition
12/06/2017 3/07/2017	Operations Department reminder email sent	Caterpillar	2 CAT weatherproof jackets	Provid \$120 each	ed to Council after the purchase of a 12M grader	_
21/08/2017	Helen Macdonald	Pearl Indian Restaurant	2 x dinner guest of Hafeezullah Haidari owner of Pearl Indian Restaurant	and build and still \$80 (estimated) communit	ent Naracoorte Lucindale Council good relations with the migrant cy ent Naracoorte Lucindale Council	
21/08/2017 13/12/2017 18/12/2017	Sally Klose Jodie McFarlane Helen Macdonald	Pearl Indian Restaurant Envirotec Limestone Coast Local Government Association	2 x dinner guest of Hafeezullah Haidari owner of Pearl Indian Restaurant 2 bottles DiGiorigo wine and gift basket of goods Wine / food hamper		good relations with the migrant :Y I gift	
30/06/2018 19/12/2018	Paul McRostie	Access Planning	no gifts or benefits have been reported for the period Alcohol	\$60 Thank you To represe	ı gift ent Naracoorte Lucindale Council	
27/03/2019	Trevor Smart	Government House	$1\mbox{x}$ dinner guest of His Excellency the Honourable Hieu Van Le AC	\$70 House Invitation	good relations with Government to dinner from Satish - clear	
11/04/2019	Trevor Smart	Norman Waterhouse	1 x dinner with Sathish Dasan, Norman Waterhouse Lawyers, discussion on WHS	not influer \$70 Waterhou	iding that offer to pay for dinner will nce any future dealings with Noman ise ent Naracoorte Lucindale Council	
3/08/2019	Trevor Smart	Uni SA - Mount Gambier	AFL Ticket at Adelaide Oval and pre-dinner event at Sean's Kitchen 2 bottles of DiGiorgio wine, shortbread biscuits and	and build p \$128 Gambier	good relations with Uni SA Mount	
18/12/2019 19/12/2019 16/09/2019	All staff Paul McRostie Steve Bourne	Envirotec Access Planning Brooksby Earthmoving	chocolates Carton of Coopers XPA Bottle of wine	\$60 (estimated) Christmas \$60 Christmas \$20 Thank you	thankyou gift	

1/03/2021 1/05/2022	No Declarations made Paul McRostie	Uncut Laser Manufacturers	Hamper Basket	\$200 Posted in mail apology for overcharge Gift Declined - Gift Card returned to Servicin	Shared with staff
20/12/2022	Paul McRostie	Servicing SA (Councils cleaning contractors)	Dan Murphy's Gift Card	\$100 SA Gift Declined - Gift Card returned to Servicin \$100 FA Gift Declined - Gift Card returned to Servicin	Gift Declined
20/12/2022	Michael Childs	Servicing SA (Councils cleaning contractors)	Dan Murphy's Gift Card	\$100 SA	Gift Declined